Schulamt Neuruppin
Landesfinale LA 26.06.2025
am 26.06.2025 in Lowenberg - Waldstadion Lowenberg

Ergebnis-Liste
26.06.2025 / 15:44

Wettkampfiibersicht
Jungen Il (U18

Jungen Il (U18

Endstand Mannschafts-Ergebnis:

S

Datum: 26.06.2025

Verein: 4 BB Evangelische Schule Neuruppin

Disziplin St-Nr.

100 m 18
19
14
800 m 13
24
23
Weitsprung 18
21
14
Hochsprung 17
15
18
Kugelstoss (5 kg 22
20
16
Speerwurf (700 g 16
20
19
4 x100 m St. 1 14
17
19
21
St. 2 13
15
23
24

Datum: 26.06.2025

4 BB Evangelische Schule Neuruppin
14 BB Gymnasium Templin

5 BB Friedrich-Gym. Luckenwalde

1 BB MCG Hohen Neuendorf

2 BB Fahlisch Gymnasium Libbenau
13 BB Carl-Bechstein-Gymnasium

Name, Vorname

Gresens, Lou
Modrack, Tade
Bottcher, Ferdinand
Bright, Roger
Unnebrink, Till
Uckrow, Bastian
Gresens, Lou
Schroeder, Albert
Bottcher, Ferdinand
Greiner, Paul
Fries, Johannes
Gresens, Lou
Tripke, Willi
Neumann, Theo
Gachie, Richard
Gachie, Richard
Neumann, Theo
Modrack, Tade
Bottcher, Ferdinand
Greiner, Paul
Modrack, Tade
Schroeder, Albert
Bright, Roger
Fries, Johannes
Uckrow, Bastian
Unnebrink, Till

Verein: 14 BB Gymnasium Templin

Disziplin St-Nr.

100 m 50
53
51
800 m 55
56
59
Weitsprung 50
53
59
Hochsprung 55
49
51
Kugelstoss (5 kg 49
58
52
Speerwurf (700 g 55
58
52
4 x100 m St. 1 50
51
53
56
St. 2 49
52
58
59

Datum: 26.06.2025

Name, Vorname

Heider, Laurenz
Marschallek, Aaron
Heise, Jonathan
Schaper, Jiri

Terlitzki, Elia

Zippel, Tim

Heider, Laurenz
Marschallek, Aaron
Zippel, Tim

Schaper, Jiri
Galchanskiy, Yevgenii
Heise, Jonathan
Galchanskiy, Yevgenii
Ziemendorf, Phillipp
Jahnke, Arvid
Schaper, Jiri
Ziemendorf, Phillipp
Jahnke, Arvid

Heider, Laurenz
Heise, Jonathan
Marschallek, Aaron
Terlitzki, Elia
Galchanskiy, Yevgenii
Jahnke, Arvid
Ziemendorf, Phillipp
Zippel, Tim

Verein: 5 BB Friedrich-Gym. Luckenwalde

Disziplin St-Nr.

100 m 43
46
42
800 m 46
38
44
Weitsprung 37
39
41
Hochsprung 41
39
44
Kugelstoss (5 kg 37
45
47
Speerwurf (700 g 37
45
38
4 x100 m St. 1 44
45
46
47
St. 2 39
41
42
43

Datum: 26.06.2025

Name, Vorname

Hose, Philipp
Schmiedecke, Johann
Hahnel, Tankred
Schmiedecke, Johann
Fiebiger, Fabian
Malich, Constantin
Armstroff, Vincent
Frese, Liam

Hampel, Finn
Hampel, Finn

Frese, Liam

Malich, Constantin
Armstroff, Vincent
Michael, Devin
Straub, Franz
Armstroff, Vincent
Michael, Devin
Fiebiger, Fabian
Malich, Constantin
Michael, Devin
Schmiedecke, Johann
Straub, Franz

Frese, Liam

Hampel, Finn

Hahnel, Tankred
Hose, Philipp

Verein: 1 BB MCG Hohen Neuendorf

Disziplin St-Nr.

100 m 67
63
70
800 m 68
61
67
Weitsprung 65
70
69
Hochsprung 63
65
66
Kugelstoss (5 kg 71
64
72
Speerwurf (700 g 62
64
71
4 x100 m St. 1 61
63
65
70
St. 2 64
67
68
69

Datum: 26.06.2025

Verein: 2 BB Fahlisch Gymnasium Libbenau

Disziplin St-Nr.

100 m 35
25
31
800 m 34
29
28
Weitsprung 34
32
31
Hochsprung 32
35
27
Kugelstoss (5 kg 26
32
25
Speerwurf (700 g 35
33
30
4 x100 m St. 1 25
27
31
34
St. 2 28
29
30
33

Datum: 26.06.2025

Name, Vorname

Stracke, Michael
Humke, Tom
Wollank, Paul
Suckrow, Connor
Finfstlick, Emil
Stracke, Michael
Schiiler, Tim
Wollank, Paul
Wettstaedt, Arthur
Humke, Tom
Schiiler, Tim
Stolz, Philipp
Wolter, Birk
Mettner, Bennet
Unver, Noah
Glumm, Leander
Mettner, Bennet
Wolter, Birk
Flnfstick, Emil
Humke, Tom
Schiiler, Tim
Wollank, Paul
Mettner, Bennet
Stracke, Michael
Suckrow, Connor
Wettstaedt, Arthur

Name, Vorname

Radochla, Toni Lennox
Adler, Maximus
Kubon, Carl Luis
Minde, Bennet

Garve, Tim

Dix, Jakob

Minde, Bennet
Kuhring, Max

Kubon, Carl Luis
Kuhring, Max
Radochla, Toni Lennox
Claudius, Emilio
Albert, Mattis

Kuhring, Max

Adler, Maximus
Radochla, Toni Lennox
Leimer, Luca
Habermann, Leonard
Adler, Maximus
Claudius, Emilio
Kubon, Carl Luis
Minde, Bennet

Dix, Jakob

Garve, Tim
Habermann, Leonard
Leimer, Luca

Verein: 13 BB Carl-Bechstein-Gymnasium

Disziplin St-Nr.  Name, Vorname

100 m 1 Richter, Emil
Lobback, Moritz

800 m Grazembinski, Elias
Grazembinski, Eric

Weitsprung Lobback, Moritz
Grazembinski, Eric

Hochsprung 1 Richter, Emil

Kugelstoss (5 kg

Speerwurf (700 g

4 x100 m St. 1

ONOWONWNWIooOOO YO 1 NO

—_—

Grazembinski, Elias
Enow, Daren
Dransfeld, Tim
Enow, Daren
Dransfeld, Tim
Grazembinski, Eric
Enow, Daren
Grazembinski, Elias
Lobback, Moritz
Richter, Emil

JG

2009
2009
2009
2008
2010
2008
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2010

JG

2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2008
2009
2009
2009
2008
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2008

JG

2009
2008
2009
2008
2008
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2008
2008
2009
2008
2008
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009

JG

2009
2008
2008
2009
2008
2009
2010
2008
2008
2008
2010
2009
2008
2008
2010
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2010
2008
2008
2009
2009
2008

JG

2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2008
2009
2008
2008

JG

2010
2008
2010
2010
2008
2010
2010
2010
2008
2010
2008
2010
2010
2008
2010
2008
2010

Wind

0,4
-0,4
0,4

-0,2
+0,9
+0,3

Wind

+0,0
+0,0

+0,3
+0,5
-0,8

Wind

-0,8
-0,4
-0,8

+1,3
+0,8
+1,1

Wind

+0,0
+0,0
-0,4

+0,7
-0,6
+1,4

Wind

+0,0
-0,8
-0,8

+0,4
+1,0
+1,2

Wind

+0,0
-0,8

+0,9
+1,2

Leistung

11,47
11,90
12,31
2:11,49
2:14,85
2:15,87
6,09
5,68
5,53
1,65
1,60
1,60
12,89
11,51
10,23
48,15
42,96
29,47
45,27

47,79

Gesamt:

Leistung

12,03
12,20
aufg.
2:10,47
2:17,35
2:56,25
5,43
5,32
4,74
1,70
1,65
1,65
12,40
10,13
0.g.V.
40,94
36,21
31,52
47,96

51,95

Gesamt:

Leistung

12,70
12,87
13,68
2:15,85
2:16,12
2:55,95
5,97
4,85
4,65
1,70
1,65
1,55
12,56
10,37
9,42
50,78
34,55
29,08
47,68

51,13

Gesamt:

Leistung

12,41
12,46
12,61
2:11,45
2:16,64
2:30,20
6,09
4,94
4,60
1,60
1,60
1,60
10,21
10,12
8,83
42,99
42,38
39,10
46,70

49,61

Gesamt:

Leistung

12,00
12,24
12,59
2:18,93
2:19,50
2:21,07
5,95
5,37
4,92
1,70
1,55
1,50
11,07
10,51
9,55
39,41
34,41
34,09
47,46

50,36

Gesamt:

Leistung

12,50
12,52
2:19,01
2:34,25
5,17
4,72
1,70
1,55
9,93
7,85
34,97
28,53
25,49
49,37

Gesamt:

8.297 Pkt.
7.824 Pkt.
7.758 Pkt.
7.749 PKkt.
7.721 Pkt.
7.069 Pkt.

647
600
(559)
583
560
(553)
601
563
(548)
554
529
(529)
585
531
(479)
626
589
(482)
1329

(1191)

587
570

591
543
(343)
538
527
(468)
578
554
(554)
566
475

574

538
(500)
1183

(993)

522
507
(439)
553
551
(344)
590
480
(459)
578
554
(504)
572
485
(444)
644
525
(479)
1197

(1030)

549
545
(530)
584
548
(466)
601
489
(454)
529
529
(529)
478
474
417)
589
585
(561)
1249

(1101)

590
566
(532)
533
529
(519)
588
532
(487)
578
504
(479)
514
491
(450)
563
524
(521)
1209

(1065)

541
539
532
444
513
466
578
504
466
372
528
474

(446)

1112

Punkte

1247

1143

1164

1083

1116

1215

1329

8.297

Punkte

1157

1134

1065

1132

1041

1112

1183

7.824

Punkte

1029

1104

1070

1132

1057

1169

1197

7.758

Punkte

1094

1132

1090

1058

952

1174

1249

7.749

Punkte

1156

1062

1120

1082

1005

1087

1209

7.721

Punkte

1080

976

979

1082

838

1002

1112

7.069
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